

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: CONS 20-247, Version: 1

DATE: May 26, 2020

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Library Director

SUBJECT

Adopt a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Accept and Appropriate \$11,500 from the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District for Hayward Library Education Services Homework Support Center

RECOMMENDATION

That Council approves a resolution (Attachment II) authorizing the City Manager to accept and appropriate \$11,500 from the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District for the City's Library Education Services Homework Support Centers.

SUMMARY

The City provides education support to Hayward youth and to adult learners through its Library Department. Over the past several years, the City has received funds to supplement the City's General Fund costs for these programs. Chabot-Las Positas Community College District provides \$11,500 to support the Homework Support Centers managed by Education Services. With Council approval, staff will appropriate the funding into the Library Department's Education Services budget and provide services per the terms and conditions of the contractual agreement with the College (Attachments III).

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I: Staff Report
Attachment II: Resolution
Attachment III: Chabot Contract